CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 02-26-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2500000009 2 Procurement Folder: 1516854
Document Name: INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND TRAILER OEM PARTS AND COMPONENT|Reason for Modification:
Document Description: International Truck and Trailer OEM Parts and Components Change Order 01
Administrative change to add a commodity line with
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement catalog for DOH inventory use
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-01
Free an Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016691 Requestor Name: Tammy L Clevenger
WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT - HERITAGE INC Requestor Phone: (304) 471-0143
17033 HWY 23 Requestor Email: tammy.L.clevenger@wv.gov
LOUISA KY 41230
us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-776-5600 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5

FILELOCATION

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

C 6)\ 2\ 28 - ZS Total Order Amount: Open End

Furchasing Division's File Copy
¥ %l

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
/
DATE:%\A 1-171tS ; s g D%z: 73.25
el TRO Eo

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Q’)Lbl&@@
Feb 27,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2500000009 2 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Date Printed:



Extended Description:
Change Order 01

Change Order 01 is an administrative change order issued to add a commodity line with catalog for DOH inventory uses to the contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 25181720 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commaodity Line Description: Intemnational Truck and Trailer OEM Parts
Extended Description:
Eligible Items from the Vendors Catalog will be provided at the Discount Rate of 0.00% off the Manufacturers List Price.
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 25181720 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: International Truck and Trailer OEM Parts WVDOH Inventory

Extended Description:

Eligible ltems from the Vendors Catalog will be provided at the Discount Rate of 0.00% off the Manufacturers List Price.
WVDOH Inventory Use Only

Date Printed:  Feb 27,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2500000009 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



WV SOS'- Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT - HERITAGE, INC.

Organization Information

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter = Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  7/29/2016 7/29/2016 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

4412 - Retail Trade - Motor
Vehicle and Parts Dealers - ‘

%usmess Other Motor Vehicle Dealers Capital Stock 1000.0000 |
Urpose (ecreational, motorcycle, boat,
ATV, other) |
. — |
Charter Control
County Kanawha Number 9AF93
Charter
State Y, Excess Acres
At Wil Member
Term Managed
At Will p
Term Years
Authorized
" Shares 0% Ent

Lof3 2/27/2025, 8:42 AM



WV SOS'- Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

2of3

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Addresses
-Type : : Address
. 1 JAIN DR. |
Local Office Address  poq| ANES, Wy, 25313
P.O. BOX 6329
. 6416 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
Mailing Address KNOXVILLE, TN, 37914

USA

Notice of Process
Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561

Principal Office
Address

PO BOX 6329

6416 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
KNOXVILLE, TN, 37914
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

ROSS J. BEXTERMUELLER
1E. 4TH STREET

SUITE 1400

CINCINNATI, OH, 45202
USA

President

TERRY L. DOTSON

P.O. BOX 6329

6416 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
KNOXVILLE, TN, 37914

Secretary

BRANDON MCDONALD
P.O. BOX 6329

6416 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
KNOXVILLE, TN, 37914

Vice-President

R. SCOTT BLEVINS

PO BOX 6329

6416 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
KNOXVILLE, TN, 37914

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2/27/2025, 8:42 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

2024

L2923

2022

] 2021
2020
2019
2018

—201 7

| Date filed

File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, February 27, 2025 — 8:41 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

3of3 2/27/2025, 8:42 AM



Il SAM.cov:

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words - m

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account o search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster
Response Registry.

Select Domain

Entity Information Nom atCh es fou nd

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

All Entity Information Please try another search or g0 back to previous results.

Entities Go Back
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By -

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search. visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words
& Allwords
O Exact Phrase

Worldwide Equipment x
Entity

Entity Name
| A

‘ Na resuits found

Unique Entity ID

CAGE / NCAGE

Location v
Status
L Active

"7 inactive

Signin



